consulting (“Services”) described in the attached 
Proposal and/or as follows:  

PROPOSAL: TOWN OF SOUTHERN 
SHORES, NORTH CAROLINA: 2025 
ANNUAL BEACH MONITORING 
SERVICES 

2. FEES, INVOICES AND PAYMENTS: The 
Services associated with Tasks 1 – 2 will be 
performed for the lump sum fee of $35,639.25 
(Thirty-five thousand, six hundred thirty-nine 
dollars and twenty-five cents). 

Invoices will be submitted by CPE no more 
frequently than every month, with payment due 
upon CLIENT’S receipt of invoice.  Payment shall 
be in U.S. Dollars.  CLIENT shall be responsible 
for payments (without deduction or offset from the